

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2885 of 2021****ABHISHEK KUMAR CHOUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,****Order Sheet**

11/12/2025	None for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy.G.A. for the State/ respondents 1 to 7. Shri Suraj Patel, counsel on behalf of Shri Shobhit Mishra, counsel for respondent No.10. List this case on 02/01/2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Deepti	