

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2885 of 2021****ABHISHEK KUMAR CHOUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,****Order Sheet**

17/02/2026	Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Yogeshwar Sharma, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State/respondents No.1 to 7. Mr. Siddharth Rathore, counsel for the respondent No.8 appears through Video Conferencing. Mr. Shaswat Mishra, counsel for the respondent No.9. Mr. Suraj Patel, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shobhit Mishra, counsel for the respondent No. 10. Heard on I.A. No.01/2021, application for grant of stay/interim relief and on due consideration, the same is disposed of. At the request of Mr. Rathore, list this case on 13th March, 2026, enabling him to file return on behalf of respondent No.8, failing which respondent No.8 shall appear before this Court through Video Conferencing at 02:30 p.m. on the next of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	