



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2885 of 2021

ABHISHEK KUMAR CHOUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH, and Ors.

Order Sheet

13/03/2026	None for the petitioner. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State. Mr. Shidharth Rathod, Mr. Sashwat Mishra, learned Advocates for the respective respondents. Mr. Sudhanshu Pandey, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Mishra, learned Advocate for respondent No. 10. Post this matter on 23rd of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Ami</i>	