

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2885 of 2021****ABHISHEK KUMAR CHOUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Yogeshwar Sharma, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondents 1 to 7. Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anurag Singh, counsel for respondent No.9. Mr. Suraj Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shobhit Mishra, counsel for respondent No.10. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that arguing counsel is on adjustment, hence, some time may be granted. As prayed, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	